
Job Search Websites

General Job Search Sites

Job Bank https://www.jobbank.gc.ca 

Career Builder https://www.careerbuilder.ca 

Careerjet https://www.careerjet.ca 

Eluta https://www.eluta.ca 

Glass Door https://www.glassdoor.ca 

Indeed https://ca.indeed.com 

Job Shark https://jobshark.com/ca 

Kijiji https://www.kijiji.ca/b-jobs/ottawa 

Monster https://www.monster.ca 

Part Time Work https://www.part-time.ca 

Simply Hired https://www.simplyhired.ca 

TalentEgg https://talentegg.ca 

Workopolis https://www.workopolis.com 

Sector Specific Sites

Administration and Clerical https://www.adminjobs.ca 

Business Analyst https://www.bajobs.ca 

Call Centre https://www.callcentrejob.ca 

Engineering and Technical https://www.techjobs.ca 

Finance and Accounting https://www.jobwings.ca 

Health Care https://www.healthcarejobs.ca 

Human Resources https://www.hrjob.ca 

IT – Information Technology https://www.itjobs.ca 

Legal https://www.legaljobs.ca 

Non- Profit https://charityvillage.com 

Ottawa Citizen https://www.working.com/ottawacitizen 

Paralegal https://www.paralegaljobs.ca 

Pharmaceutical https://www.pharmaceutical.ca 

Project Management https://www.pmjobs.ca 

Retail https://www.retail.ca 

Sales https://www.salesrep.ca 

Government

Government of Canada https://www.canada.ca/en/services/jobs/opportunities/government.html 

Municipal - City of Ottawa https://jobs-emplois.ottawa.ca/city-jobs?locale=en_GB 

Provincial - Ontario https://www.gojobs.gov.on.ca 
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